# 506639757 04/30/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6686567

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
NATHANIEL FREESE		04/01/2021	
MEERA RAO			04/01/2021
RICK WOLF			04/05/2021
PEYTON ROSE			04/05/2021
STEVE MARTIN			04/05/2021
SAMEER SOI			04/27/2021
ZACHARY TAYLOR			04/06/2021
YE WANG	YE WANG		04/29/2021
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA		
Name: Street Address:	GRAN ONE C	D ROUNDS, INC. CALIFORNIA STREET, SUITE 2300	
Name: Street Address: City:	GRAN ONE C SAN F	CALIFORNIA STREET, SUITE 2300 RANCISCO	
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country:	GRAN ONE C SAN F CALIF	CALIFORNIA STREET, SUITE 2300	
Name: Street Address: City:	GRAN ONE C SAN F	CALIFORNIA STREET, SUITE 2300 RANCISCO	
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country:	GRAN ONE C SAN F CALIF 94111	CALIFORNIA STREET, SUITE 2300 RANCISCO ORNIA	
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code:	GRAN ONE C SAN F CALIF 94111 STotal:	CALIFORNIA STREET, SUITE 2300 RANCISCO ORNIA	

using a lax number, il provideu, il that is unsuccessiui, it will be sent via 05 mail.		
Phone:	(650)849-6600	
Email:	jasmine.trowbridge@finnegan.com	
Correspondent Name:	FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER LLP	
Address Line 1:	901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW	
Address Line 4:	WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12891.0021-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASMINE TROWBRIDGE
SIGNATURE:	/Jasmine Trowbridge/

DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2021	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=1 Assignment#page1.til		
source=1 Assignment#page2.tif		
source=1 Assignment#page3.tif		
source=1 Assignment#page4.tif		
source=2 Assignment (Sameer Soi)#page1.tif		

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, are the below-named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), of an invention entitled:

#### SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MACHINE LEARNING MODELS FOR PERFORMANCE MEASUREMENT

as disclosed and claimed in the application identified below:

Application Number	Country of Filing	Filing Date
17/209,769	US	March 23, 2021

WHEREAS, **Grand Rounds, Inc.**, a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is <u>One California Street, Suite</u> <u>2300, San Francisco, CA 94111</u> (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), desires to own the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, any and all application(s) for patents in any country, including any international applications filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) or other multinational agreement and any national stage entry applications in any country based thereon, and any and all Letters Patent to be issued upon such filed application(s) in any country;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, application(s) for patents in any country, including any provisional applications, non-provisional applications, and continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part applications that disclose the invention, any international applications filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) or other multinational agreement and any national stage entry applications in any country based thereon, and any and all Letters Patent, utility model patents, and certificates of invention to be issued upon such filed application(s) in any country and any extensions, restorations, renewals, or reissues thereof;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys empowered in the Power of Attorney in this application, to insert the filing date and application number of the above-referenced application(s) when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

Name:	Nathaniel Freese
Address:	One California Street, Suite 2300
	San Francisco, CA 94111
Signature:	Nathaniel Freese National Procese (Apr 1, 2021 Lesis PDT)

Date: Apr 1, 2021

#### **ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 2**

Name:	Meera Rao
Address:	One California Street, Suite 2300
	San Francisco, CA 94111

Signature:	Meera Rat. Meera Ran (Apr. 1, 2023 25:00 PDT)
Date:	Apr 1, 2021

#### **ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 3**

Name: Rick Wolf

Address: One California Street, Suite 2300

San Francisco, CA 94111

Signature: Hick Wolf (April, 2021 09:77 PDF)

Date: Apr 5, 2021

Name:	Peyton Rose
Address:	One California Street, Suite 2300
	San Francisco, CA 94111
	Rita bour Preyton Rose (Ror 6, 2021 Jacon Mary)
Signature:	Peytan Rase (Apr 5, 2021-2020) PDY)
Date:	Apr 5, 2021

#### **ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 5**

Name:	Steve Martin

Address: One California Street, Suite 2300

San Francisco, CA 94111

Signature:	Stephen Martin Stephen James 2009 12401907)
Date:	Apr 5, 2021

#### **ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 6**

Name:	Sameer Soi

Address: One California Street, Suite 2300

San Francisco, CA 94111

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

Date:

Name: Zachary Taylor

Address: One California Street, Suite 2300

San Francisco, CA 94111

Signature:	Zachary Taylor Exercised Mars, 2021 02:32 (2021)
Date:	Apr 6, 2021

#### **ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 8**

Name:	Ye Wang
Address:	One California Street, Suite 2300
	San Francisco, CA 94111

	M
Signature:	Ye wang (Apr 29, 2021, 10,17 BOT)
Date:	Apr 29, 2021

Assignee Name:	Grand Rounds, Inc.		
Signature:			
Printed Name:	David Thompson		
Corporate Title:	General Counsel		
Date:	Apr 29, 2021		

Name: Peyton Rose

Address: One California Street, Suite 2300

San Francisco, CA 94111

Signature:

Date:

#### **ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 5**

Name:	Steve Martin	
Address:	One California Street, Suite 2300	

San Francisco, CA 94111

Signature:			
Date:			

#### **ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 6**

Name:	Sameer Soi
Address:	1964 Fox Ridge Ct.
	Walnut Creek, CA 94597
Signature:	<u>d</u>
Date:	April 27, 2021

Page 3 of 4

**RECORDED: 04/30/2021**